Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

Sagemoom

Sagemoom

- Dr. NEUHAUS

FRÖSCHL

Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH

at the site

Papenreye 65, 22453 Hamburg

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an environmental management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 14001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Development and manufacturing of telecommunication products, electronic boards and equipment as well as software products

This certificate is a seamless continuation of the previous certificate and is valid from 2023-12-01 until 2026-11-30.

Berlin, 2023-11-28

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office







Nr. U-23-25189-EN





The scope of the certificate No. U-23-25189-EN for the organization

Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
1	Papenreye 65 22453 Hamburg	Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH	Development of telecommunication products, electronic boards and equipment
2	Messestraße 20b 18069 Rostock	Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH	Development and manufacturing of telecommunication products, electronic boards and equipment
3	Hauserbachstr. 7-10 93194 Walderbach	Sagemcom Dr. Neuhaus GmbH % Sagemcom Fröschl GmbH	Development of software products

Berlin, 2023-11-28

Ándreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office